JOSH GREEN, M.D. GOVERNOR STATE OF HAWAII Ke Kia 'āina o ka Moku 'āina 'o Hawai 'i

SYLVIA J. LUKE LT. GOVERNOR STATE OF HAWAII Ka Hope Kia'āina o ka Moku'āina 'o Hawai'i



KALI WATSON CHAIRMAN, HHC

KATIE L. DUCATT DEPUTY TO THE CHAIRMAN Ka Hope Luna Hoʻokele

## STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF HAWAIIAN HOME LANDS

Ka 'Oihana 'Āina Ho'opulapula Hawai 'i P. O. BOX 1879 HONOLULU. HAWAII 96805

June 14, 2023

Aloha mai, e Ke Kaiāulu o Mana'e,

The Department of Hawaiian Home Lands (DHHL) is pleased to invite you to Community Meeting #4 for the 'Ualapu'e Kuleana Homestead Project, a priority project in the DHHL Moloka'i Regional Plan. This meeting will be held in person only. All in the community are welcome to participate in this planning process. The purpose of this meeting will be to provide an overview of the Draft DHHL 'Ualapu'e Kuleana Homestead Settlement Plan. The meeting will be held:

Tuesday, July 11, 2023 6:00 PM to 8:00 PM

Kilohana Recreation Center 344 Kamehameha V Highway Kaunakakai, HI 96748

DHHL would also like to invite you to an informal talk story session on Wednesday, July 12, 2023. The planning team will be available from 9 a.m. – 11 a.m. inside the Kilohana Recreation Center. Anyone who would like to attend and share mana'o is welcome to do so.

The most current draft of the 'Ualapu'e Kuleana Homestead Settlement Plan document can be found on the DHHL website: <a href="https://dhhl.hawaii.gov/po/molokai/ualapue-kuleana-homestead-project/">https://dhhl.hawaii.gov/po/molokai/ualapue-kuleana-homestead-project/</a>. Hardcopies will also be available at the following locations:

Department of Hawaiian Home Lands Molokai District Office 600 Mauna Loa Hwy Kaunakakai, HI 96748 Department of Hawaiian Home Lands Main Office 91-5420 Kapolei Parkway Kapolei, HI 96707 The 30-day public review period for the KHSP began May 12, 2023 and has been extended to August 9, 2023. Please submit written comments to:

G70 111 South King Street, Suite 170 Honolulu, HI 96813

Attn: Kawika McKeague, AICP, Principal

Email: <u>ualapuekuleana@g70.design</u>

## Please note, this letter is NOT a notice for a homestead award.

We hope you can join us. Should you have any questions, please contact Mr. Thomas Pi'ilani Smith at 808.441.2142 or by email at <u>ualapuekuleana@g70.design</u>.

Aloha,

Kali Watson, Chairman

**Hawaiian Homes Commission** 

Kali Watson